L&T Mutual Fund 6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098

call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in website www.ltfs.com



Notice-cum-Addendum (No. 36 of F.Y. 2020 – 2021)

Change in address of Investor Service Centre of the AMC:

Notice is hereby given that the address of the Investor Service Centre of L&T Investment Management Limited (the AMC) located at Nariman Point has changed effective from January 01, 2021 as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
407, 'A Wing', Dalamal Tower, Free Press Journal Road,	Office No. 811, 8 th Floor, Raheja Center, Free Press Journal
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.	Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.

The Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) & Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date : December 30, 2020 **Place :** Mumbai Sd/-Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully. CL07755